
HCP BRUT HCP BRUT HCP BRUT HCP BRUT HCP BRUT HCP BRUT DES 1 DES 2 BRUT

1 MAS GUERRERO, ORIOL (+)5,8 40 (+)5,8 42 (+)5,8 41 (+)5,9 78 0 0 201
2 PUIG JOU, ERIC (+)3,8 40 (+)3,6 42 (+)3,4 41 (+)3,5 78 0 0 201
3 JIMENEZ FERNANDEZ, CARLOS (+)1,6 (+)1,6 (+)1,6 45 (+)1,6 37 (+)1,6 38 (+)1,7 68 35 36 188
4 PONS FERNANDEZ, ELOI (+)0,4 (+)0,4 (+)0,4 45 (+)0,2 37 (+)0,2 38 (+)0,3 68 35 36 188
5 BOADA AURICH, JOSEP (+)3,3 (+)3,3 38 (+)3,3 39 (+)3,3 38 (+)3,3 (+)3,3 72 36 37 187
6 MENDEZ GUADARRAMA, TOMAS (+)1,4 (+)1,4 38 (+)1,4 39 (+)1,2 38 (+)1,2 (+)1,2 72 36 37 187
7 SABRIA MESTRES, JESUS (+)2,5 (+)2,5 (+)2,5 40 (+)2,5 39 (+)2,5 35 (+)2,7 64 33 35 178
8 SALO SANCHEZ, JOSEP 1,7 1,9 1,9 40 1,9 39 1,9 35 1,9 64 33 35 178
9 MOLINS JARDI, JORDI (+)1,5 (+)1,3 (+)1,3 40 (+)1,3 36 (+)1,3 36 (+)1,3 62 33 36 174

10 PONS FONT, JOSEP 3,2 3,2 3,2 40 3 36 3 36 3 62 33 36 174
11 ROMAN ALONSO, MANEL (+)3,3 41 (+)3,3 37 (+)3,1 34 (+)3,1 61 0 0 173
12 GUSKOV , ALEXEY 4,7 4,7 4,7 38 4,7 38 4,5 34 4,4 62 32 32 172
13 PEQUEÑO DELGADO, SERGIO (+)3 34 (+)3 35 (+)3 43 (+)3 (+)3 60 0 33 172
14 DOMINGUEZ DELGADO, JAIME (+)2,7 34 (+)2,7 (+)2,7 41 (+)2,7 36 (+)2,7 59 0 33 170
15 MANIUCOV MANIUCOVA, ALEXANDR (+)0,2 34 (+)0,2 (+)0,2 41 (+)0,2 36 (+)0,2 59 0 33 170
16 BAGUE IGLESIAS, ISIDRE 0,5 37 0,5 0,5 39 0,7 0,7 36 0,6 57 33 36 169
17 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 3,8 37 3,6 3,6 39 3,3 3,3 36 3,1 57 33 36 169
18 BOSCH SOLERA, ANGEL 9,2 9,2 35 9,2 35 9,2 9,2 36 8,9 50 31 25 156
19 CHILLARON MORON, ALAN 3,9 34 3,9 35 3,9 43 3,9 39 33 29 0 145
20 BARRAGAN PIZARRO, NOEL 5 5 32 5 38 5 38 4,8 34 32 0 142
21 BLASCO VILLALBA, CARLOS 4,6 27 4,6 32 4,6 34 4,4 46 0 0 139
22 GARCIA CORONADO, LIDIA 10,7 41 10,7 37 10,7 61 0 0 139
23 VALVERDE BOLIVAR, MIGUEL 12,7 27 12,7 12,7 32 12,7 34 12,5 46 0 19 139
24 CHILLARON GONZALEZ, ANGEL ANTONIO 2,2 2,2 30 2,2 36 2,2 32 2,2 30 29 0 128
25 MAS LLOVERAS, JORDI (+)0,9 25 (+)0,9 36 (+)0,9 35 (+)0,7 32 0 0 128
26 ANTON MONTIEL, LEOPOLDO 3,1 30 3,1 31 3,1 32 3,1 30 0 0 123
27 SABER SABER, BADR 1 35 1 32 1 53 0 0 120
28 VILADOMAT VERS, JORDI 0,4 35 0,4 35 0,3 50 0 0 120
29 SABAT LEON, CARLOS 7 27 7 29 7 29 7 34 0 0 119
30 GUERRERO ORTEGA, ROSA MARIA 8,6 25 8,8 26 8,8 35 8,8 32 8,8 24 0 118
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31 PAGES PRAT, FRANCESC (+)3 35 (+)3 67 0 0 102
32 PLAZA ALVAREZ, ANDREU 3 21 3,2 35 3,2 41 0 97
33 RUBIROLA PUIG, DANI 3 29 3 36 3 30 0 0 95
34 GELATS COLLS, JOSEP MARIA 4,5 31 4,5 25 4,5 36 0 0 92
35 SANCHO CALSINA, MIQUEL 12,5 23 12,5 29 12,5 29 0 0 81
36 SARQUELLA GELI, IGNASI 4,4 31 4,4 45 0 0 76
37 IGLESIAS MIRALPEIX, JOSEP (+)5,5 33 (+)5,5 36 0 0 69
38 SERRANO GIL, ENRIC (+)4,4 33 (+)4,4 36 0 0 69
39 LLOBET CASACUBERTA, XEVI (+)0,4 67 0 0 67
40 SUREDA SANDONIS, ALBERT (+)2,5 36 (+)2,5 31 0 0 67
41 MANRIQUE ESPINAR, ALEJANDRO (+)2,6 62 0 0 62
42 CANER VAZQUEZ, ALBERT 1,9 61 0 0 61
43 DURAN JORQUERA, JOSEP 1,9 61 0 0 61
44 ORTIZ ARJONA, MANEL 5,4 31 5,4 30 0 0 61
45 SANCHO FAIG, PAU 4,7 60 0 0 60
46 HUSILLOS PEREZ, JUAN LUIS 2,1 58 0 0 58
47 MARTIN BOFILL, XAVIER 1,2 58 0 0 58
48 ALBA CABRA, FRANCESC 1,1 56 0 0 56
49 ALBELDA ESTEBAN, PERE 2,9 56 0 0 56
50 PICARD GUELL, GERARD 11,1 24 11,1 32 0 0 56
51 TRECCAGNOLI *, SALVATORE (+)3,1 53 0 0 53
52 ESTRADA GUERRA, PAOLA 8,5 26 8,5 24 0 0 50
53 FIGUERAS DESPLANS, IMMACULADA 5,5 47 0 0 47
54 MARISCAL CABAÑERO, ISMAEL 7,5 47 0 0 47
55 PINTO FUSALBA, XAVIER 4,7 47 0 0 47
56 ROIG PEREZ, JUDIT 14,3 47 0 0 47
57 RUIZ AMAT, JOSEP Mª (+)1,6 47 0 0 47
58 SABRIA MESTRES, RAMON (+)2,5 47 0 0 47
59 JAEN GALLARDO, MARIA PILAR 2,8 46 0 0 46
60 JIMENEZ ARIZA, ESTHER 11,4 46 0 0 46
61 REBOLLO SANTOS, JOSEP A. 7,6 45 0 0 45
62 PLAZA USO, JOSEP 2,1 41 0 0 41
63 CONESA GARRIDO, JOAQUIN 2,4 40 0 0 40



64 FEIXAS MERA, DANIEL 4,1 40 0 0 40
65 GARANGOU SERAROLS, SALVADOR (+)1,4 35 0 0 35
66 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, RAFAEL 4,6 29 0 0 29
67 JULIA GELABERT, JOAN 3,9 27 0 0 27
68 CALDUCH BOLIVAR, ARNAU 3,8 24 0 0 24
69 AZORIN ARMELA, JORDI 6,2 23 0 0 23
70 USO MALLOL, MARISSA 14,3 21 0 0 21

HCP BRUT HCP BRUT HCP BRUT HCP BRUT HCP BRUT HCP BRUT DES 1 DES 2 BRUT

1 GUSKOV , ALEXEY 4,7 4,7 4,7 42 4,7 42 4,5 38 4,4 63 36 36 185
2 JIMENEZ FERNANDEZ, CARLOS (+)1,6 (+)1,6 (+)1,6 44 (+)1,6 37 (+)1,6 37 (+)1,7 66 34 34 184
3 PONS FERNANDEZ, ELOI (+)0,4 (+)0,4 (+)0,4 44 (+)0,2 37 (+)0,2 37 (+)0,3 66 34 34 184
4 ROMAN ALONSO, MANEL (+)3,3 43 (+)3,3 37 (+)3,1 35 (+)3,1 68 0 0 183
5 BOADA AURICH, JOSEP (+)3,3 (+)3,3 36 (+)3,3 39 (+)3,3 36 (+)33 (+)3,3 68 34 35 179
6 MENDEZ GUADARRAMA, TOMAS (+)1,4 (+)1,4 36 (+)1,4 39 (+)1,2 36 (+)1,2 (+)1,2 68 34 35 179
7 MAS GUERRERO, ORIOL (+)5,8 35 (+)5,8 37 (+)5,8 37 (+)5,9 69 0 0 178
8 PUIG JOU, ERIC (+)3,8 35 (+)3,6 37 (+)3,4 37 (+)3,5 69 0 0 178
9 MOLINS JARDI, JORDI (+)1,5 (+)1,3 37 (+)1,3 40 (+)1,3 (+)1,3 36 (+)1,3 64 33 36 177

10 PONS FONT, JOSEP 3,2 3,2 37 3,2 40 3 3 36 3 64 33 36 177
11 BAGUE IGLESIAS, ISIDRE 0,5 39 0,5 0,5 40 0,7 0,7 37 0,6 61 34 37 177
12 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, JOSE ANTONIO 3,8 39 3,6 3,6 40 3,3 3,3 37 3,1 61 34 37 177
13 SABRIA MESTRES, JESUS (+)2,5 (+)2,5 (+)2,5 40 (+)2,5 37 (+)2,5 35 (+)2,7 63 35 35 175
14 SALO SANCHEZ, JOSEP 1,7 1,9 1,9 40 1,9 37 1,9 35 1,9 63 35 35 175
15 BLASCO VILLALBA, CARLOS 4,6 34 4,6 38 4,6 40 4,4 61 0 0 173
16 PEQUEÑO DELGADO, SERGIO (+)3 34 (+)3 34 (+)3 43 (+)3 (+)3 62 0 33 173
17 VALVERDE BOLIVAR, MIGUEL 12,7 34 12,7 12,7 38 12,7 40 12,5 61 0 22 173
18 BOSCH SOLERA, ANGEL 9,2 9,2 35 9,2 38 9,2 9,2 41 8,9 58 35 31 172
19 DOMINGUEZ DELGADO, JAIME (+)2,7 33 (+)2,7 (+)2,7 40 (+)2,7 35 (+)2,7 56 0 31 164
20 MANIUCOV MANIUCOVA, ALEXANDR (+)0,2 33 (+)0,2 (+)0,2 40 (+)0,2 35 (+)0,2 56 0 31 164
21 BARRAGAN PIZARRO, NOEL 5 5 36 5 42 5 42 4,8 38 36 0 158
22 GARCIA CORONADO, LIDIA 10,7 43 10,7 37 10,7 68 0 0 148
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23 CHILLARON MORON, ALAN 3,9 34 3,9 34 3,9 43 3,9 34 3,9 33 0 145
24 CHILLARON GONZALEZ, ANGEL ANTONIO 2,2 2,2 32 2,2 38 2,2 34 2,2 33 31 0 137
25 GUERRERO ORTEGA, ROSA MARIA 8,6 8,8 33 8,8 37 8,8 36 8,8 31 27 0 137
26 SABAT LEON, CARLOS 7 31 7 36 7 34 7 35 0 0 136
27 MAS LLOVERAS, JORDI (+)0,9 27 (+)0,9 34 (+)0,9 37 (+)0,7 36 0 0 134
28 ANTON MONTIEL, LEOPOLDO 3,1 32 3,1 34 3,1 34 3,1 32 0 0 132
29 VILADOMAT VERS, JORDI 0,4 35 0,4 38 0,3 58 0 0 131
30 SABER SABER, BADR 1 34 1 36 1 51 0 0 121
31 GELATS COLLS, JOSEP MARIA 4,5 35 45 31 4,5 41 0 0 107
32 PLAZA ALVAREZ, ANDREU 3 27 3,2 34 3,2 43 0 0 104
33 RUBIROLA PUIG, DANI 3 31 3 38 3 32 0 0 101
34 SANCHO CALSINA, MIQUEL 12,5 30 12,5 35 12,5 36 0 0 101
35 PAGES PRAT, FRANCESC (+)3 34 (+)3 64 0 0 98
36 SARQUELLA GELI, IGNASI 4,4 31 4,4 56 0 0 87
37 ORTIZ ARJONA, MANEL 5,4 34 5,4 33 0 0 67
38 CANER VAZQUEZ, ALBERT 1,9 65 0 0 65
39 DURAN JORQUERA, JOSEP 1,9 65 0 0 65
40 PICARD GUELL, GERARD 11,1 29 11,1 36 0 0 65
41 SUREDA SANDONIS, ALBERT (+)2,5 34 (+)2,5 31 0 0 65
42 ESTRADA GUERRA, PAOLA 8,5 33 8,5 31 0 0 64
43 LLOBET CASACUBERTA, XEVI (+)0,4 64 0 0 64
44 MANRIQUE ESPINAR, ALEJANDRO (+)2,6 63 0 0 63
45 SANCHO FAIG, PAU 4,7 62 0 0 62
46 HUSILLOS PEREZ, JUAN LUIS 2,1 61 0 0 61
47 IGLESIAS MIRALPEIX, JOSEP (+)5,5 29 (+)5,5 32 0 0 61
48 MARTIN BOFILL, XAVIER 1,2 61 0 0 61
49 SERRANO GIL, ENRIC (+)4,4 29 (+)4,4 32 0 0 61
50 ALBA CABRA, FRANCESC 1,1 60 0 0 60
51 ALBELDA ESTEBAN, PERE 2,9 60 0 0 60
52 MARISCAL CABAÑERO, ISMAEL 7,5 60 0 0 60
53 PINTO FUSALBA, XAVIER 4,7 60 0 0 60
54 JAEN GALLARDO, MARIA PILAR 2,8 59 0 0 59
55 JIMENEZ ARIZA, ESTHER 11,4 59 0 0 59



56 ROIG PEREZ, JUDIT 14,3 57 0 0 57
57 RUIZ AMAT, JOSEP Mª (+)1,6 57 0 0 57
58 REBOLLO SANTOS, JOSEP A. 7,6 56 0 0 56
59 FIGUERAS DESPLANS, IMMACULADA 5,5 51 0 0 51
60 SABRIA MESTRES, RAMON (+)2,5 51 0 0 51
61 TRECCAGNOLI *, SALVATORE (+)3,1 51 0 0 51
62 CONESA GARRIDO, JOAQUIN 2,4 42 0 0 42
63 FEIXAS MERA, DANIEL 4,1 42 0 0 42
64 PLAZA USO, JOSEP 2,1 41 0 0 41
65 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, RAFAEL 4,6 35 0 0 35
66 GARANGOU SERAROLS, SALVADOR (+)1,4 34 0 0 34
67 JULIA GELABERT, JOAN 3,9 31 0 0 31
68 AZORIN ARMELA, JORDI 6,2 30 0 0 30
69 CALDUCH BOLIVAR, ARNAU 3,8 29 0 0 29
70 USO MALLOL, MARISSA 14,3 27 0 0 27


